TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, N.A.		101/09/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSG Clearing Solutions North America, LLC	
Street Address:	7411 John Smith Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78229	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4250656	ORDERBRIDGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-6538 Email: bkemp@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor / Morrison Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72122-6013000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
	TRADEMARK

900277729 REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0649

4250656

CH \$40 00

Date:	01/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=72122-6013.000 Orderbridge Release of PTO lien (executed)#page1.tif		
source=72122-6013.000_Orderbridge Release of PTO lien (executed)#page2.tif		
source=72122-6013.000_Orderbridge Release of PTO lien (executed)#page3.tif		
source=72122-6013.000_Orderbridge Release of PTO lien (executed)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0650

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIEN

WHEREAS, BILLING SERVICES GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), having its principal offices at 7411 John Smith Drive, Suite 1500, San Antonio, Texas, 78229, TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, N.A., a national banking association, having its principal office at 745 East Mulberry, Suite 350, San Antonio, TX 78212 (the "Agent") and certain other lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to Credit Agreement (as defined below) are party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2011 by and among Borrower, Agent and the Lenders (the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement by and between BSG Clearing Solutions North America, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 7411 John Smith Drive, Suite 1500, San Antonio, Texas, 78229 (the "Pledgor"), and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as ETAS ID TM221790 (the "Security Agreement"), Pledgor granted to Agent on behalf of the Lenders a security interest in, *inter alia*, the trademark set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Agent (with the approval of the Majority Lenders [as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement]) wish to release the security interest provided for by the Security Agreement referenced;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, subject to Agent's receipt of a principal paydown on the Loan in an amount not less than \$97,500, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Interests and Liens to be effective on the ______ day of January, 2014.

Agent:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Annalese Smolik

Title: Senior Vice President

State of $\frac{1000}{1000}$ } County of $\frac{1000}{1000}$

On this _____ day of January, 2014, personally appeared Annalese Smolik, to me known and known to me to be Senior Vice President of Texas Capital Bank, N.A., a national banking association, the Agent above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release of Security Interests and Liens on behalf of said Agent and pursuant to authority duly received.

USA ANNE HERRON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 18, 2014

Notary Public

Majority Lenders:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Annalese Smolik

Title: Senior Vice President

State of <u>PLKAS</u> }
County of <u>Bexar</u> }

day of January, 2014, personally appeared Annalese Smolik, to me known and known to me to be Senior Vice President of Texas Capital Bank, N.A., a national banking association, the Lender above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release of Security Interests and Liens on behalf of said Agent and pursuant to authority duly received.

LISA ANNE HERRON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0652 CITY BANK

35. M

Name: Stan Mayfield

Title: Senior Vice President

State of Texas

County of Labbook

On this _______ day of January, 2014, personally appeared Stan Mayfield, to me known and known to me to be Senior Vice President of City Bank, the Lender above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release of Security Interests and Liens on behalf of said Lender and pursuant to authority duly received.

MARY R. POLLARD

Noticy Public, State of Texas

Ny Commission Expires (G-142017

V V GALA TO Notary Rublic 7

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0653

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATION

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial Number	Date of Registration
ORDERBRIDGE	4250656	85252724	November 27, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 01/17/2014